
PRESCRIPTION ANALYSIS October 14, 2024

    COUNTY OF MOORE
 

    Group ID: SFFC03; 1000036

Date Range: Check Date:  10/1/2022 through 9/30/2024 (731 days) (Paid Data)

Top 25 Prescription Drug Utilization by Drug Name

Rank Drug Name Drug Class NDC #

Brand
 

or
 

Generic

Quantity

Dispensed

# of

Rx Total Charges

Plan
 

Payment

% of
 

Plan
 

Payment

Average
 

Plan
 

Payment

Employee
 

Responsibility

1 KUVAN ENDOCRINE AND METABOLIC AGENTS - MISC. 68135030002 BRAND -

DAW 1

(DR.

REQUEST)

0 24 $610,024.00 $521,105.24 10.89

%

$21,712.72 $780.00

2 MOUNJARO ANTIDIABETICS Total 0 350 $546,230.26 $387,621.43 8.10 % $1,107.49 $16,846.64

00002145780 BRAND 0 24 $47,259.96 $33,122.76 0.69 % $1,380.12 $1,020.00

00002146080 BRAND 0 11 $24,934.16 $17,472.75 0.37 % $1,588.43 $1,230.00

00002147180 BRAND 0 54 $88,961.97 $63,305.83 1.32 % $1,172.33 $2,760.00

00002148480 BRAND 0 99 $135,129.71 $98,899.97 2.07 % $998.99 $3,135.00

00002149580 BRAND 0 110 $163,940.26 $118,338.76 2.47 % $1,075.81 $5,303.67

00002150680 BRAND 0 52 $86,004.20 $56,481.36 1.18 % $1,086.18 $3,397.97

3 LENALIDOMIDE MISCELLANEOUS THERAPEUTIC CLASSES Total 0 24 $478,737.36 $337,964.04 7.06 % $14,081.84 $720.00

00480124228 GENERIC 0 18 $359,053.02 $257,288.16 5.38 % $14,293.79 $210.00

63304004227 GENERIC 0 6 $119,684.34 $80,675.88 1.69 % $13,445.98 $510.00

4 SPRYCEL ANTINEOPLASTICS AND ADJUNCTIVE THERAPIES 00003085222 BRAND 0 17 $435,654.76 $264,673.95 5.53 % $15,569.06 $28,893.26

5 NORDITROPIN

FLEXPRO

ENDOCRINE AND METABOLIC AGENTS - MISC. Total 0 37 $662,173.28 $153,746.81 3.21 % $4,155.32 $1,477.52

00169770321 BRAND 0 5 $109,558.08 $19,694.35 0.41 % $3,938.87 $0.00

00169770521 BRAND 0 10 $60,408.80 $45,609.64 0.95 % $4,560.96 $675.00

00169770821 BRAND 0 22 $492,206.40 $88,442.82 1.85 % $4,020.13 $802.52

6 JARDIANCE ANTIDIABETICS Total 0 160 $203,653.20 $136,229.00 2.85 % $851.43 $6,121.29

00597015230 BRAND 0 43 $49,902.61 $34,297.40 0.72 % $797.61 $1,335.00

00597015290 BRAND 0 3 $7,872.93 $4,492.78 0.09 % $1,497.59 $420.00

00597015330 BRAND 0 110 $142,257.40 $95,180.94 1.99 % $865.28 $4,279.19

00597015390 BRAND 0 4 $3,620.26 $2,257.88 0.05 % $564.47 $87.10

7 OZEMPIC (2

MG/DOSE)

ANTIDIABETICS 00169477212 BRAND 0 111 $198,145.60 $135,187.06 2.82 % $1,217.90 $4,530.00

8 SKYRIZI DERMATOLOGICALS 00074210001 BRAND 0 7 $681,478.30 $132,806.48 2.78 % $18,972.35 $17,854.40

9 AUBAGIO PSYCHOTHERAPEUTIC AND NEUROLOGICAL AGENTS - MISC. 58468021004 BRAND -

DAW 2

(PATIENT

REQUEST)

0 15 $170,155.97 $125,208.30 2.62 % $8,347.22 $13,834.95

10 OZEMPIC (1 ANTIDIABETICS 00169413013 BRAND 0 118 $180,989.10 $122,985.94 2.57 % $1,042.25 $4,382.93
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MG/DOSE)

11 HUMIRA PEN ANALGESICS - ANTI-INFLAMMATORY 00074055402 BRAND 0 22 $695,338.40 $119,229.98 2.49 % $5,419.54 $11,935.51

12 DUPIXENT DERMATOLOGICALS Total 0 49 $776,772.00 $118,586.94 2.48 % $2,420.14 $50,822.98

00024591401 BRAND -

DAW 1

(DR.

REQUEST)

0 5 $91,276.80 $12,379.45 0.26 % $2,475.89 $5,305.45

00024591502 BRAND -

DAW 1

(DR.

REQUEST)

0 28 $411,775.68 $68,196.93 1.43 % $2,435.60 $29,227.27

00024591801 BRAND -

DAW 1

(DR.

REQUEST)

0 16 $273,719.52 $38,010.56 0.79 % $2,375.66 $16,290.26

13 INGREZZA PSYCHOTHERAPEUTIC AND NEUROLOGICAL AGENTS - MISC. 70370108001 BRAND 0 16 $154,989.20 $117,441.86 2.45 % $7,340.12 $12,362.40

14 CIMZIA GASTROINTESTINAL AGENTS - MISC. 50474071079 BRAND 0 25 $170,473.15 $100,171.01 2.09 % $4,006.84 $36,462.98

15 NUCALA ANTIASTHMATIC AND BRONCHODILATOR AGENTS 00173089201 BRAND -

DAW 1

(DR.

REQUEST)

0 24 $395,975.72 $82,309.03 1.72 % $3,429.54 $750.00

16 ELIQUIS ANTICOAGULANTS Total 0 135 $124,028.34 $80,248.42 1.68 % $594.43 $5,355.00

00003089321 BRAND 0 17 $11,255.08 $8,022.78 0.17 % $471.93 $390.00

00003089421 BRAND 0 118 $112,773.26 $72,225.64 1.51 % $612.08 $4,965.00

17 TRULICITY ANTIDIABETICS Total 0 74 $89,636.79 $68,181.21 1.42 % $921.37 $765.00

00002143380 BRAND 0 9 $10,483.37 $8,171.97 0.17 % $908.00 $240.00

00002143480 BRAND 0 22 $27,465.62 $21,063.52 0.44 % $957.43 $195.00

00002223680 BRAND 0 31 $36,995.54 $28,336.08 0.59 % $914.07 $195.00

00002318280 BRAND 0 12 $14,692.26 $10,609.64 0.22 % $884.14 $135.00

18 TALTZ DERMATOLOGICALS 00002144511 BRAND -

DAW 1

(DR.

REQUEST)

0 12 $95,091.15 $67,612.29 1.41 % $5,634.36 $9,001.92

19 GILENYA PSYCHOTHERAPEUTIC AND NEUROLOGICAL AGENTS - MISC. 00078060715 BRAND -

DAW 2

(PATIENT

REQUEST)

0 8 $390,423.76 $63,132.24 1.32 % $7,891.53 $14,997.91

20 OZEMPIC (0.25

OR 0.5

MG/DOSE)

ANTIDIABETICS 00169418113 BRAND 0 48 $83,249.86 $56,817.99 1.19 % $1,183.71 $2,979.17

21 TRESIBA

FLEXTOUCH

ANTIDIABETICS Total 0 69 $77,571.93 $54,944.50 1.15 % $796.30 $1,050.00
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00169255013 BRAND 0 60 $69,753.17 $50,488.88 1.06 % $841.48 $780.00

00169266015 BRAND 0 9 $7,818.76 $4,455.62 0.09 % $495.07 $270.00

22 XARELTO ANTICOAGULANTS Total 0 76 $73,005.24 $50,317.20 1.05 % $662.07 $2,625.00

50458057718 BRAND 0 2 $1,717.76 $862.28 0.02 % $431.14 $240.00

50458057760 BRAND 0 11 $15,890.67 $10,506.92 0.22 % $955.17 $330.00

50458057910 BRAND 0 1 $698.50 $509.25 0.01 % $509.25 $45.00

50458057930 BRAND 0 57 $50,147.42 $35,305.43 0.74 % $619.39 $1,725.00

50458057989 BRAND 0 3 $1,958.10 $1,449.63 0.03 % $483.21 $0.00

50458057990 BRAND 0 2 $2,592.79 $1,683.69 0.04 % $841.85 $285.00

50458058030 BRAND 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00 $0.00

50458058090 BRAND 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00 $0.00

23 MESALAMINE GASTROINTESTINAL AGENTS - MISC. Total 0 33 $84,475.43 $48,355.63 1.01 % $1,465.32 $220.00

00093590786 GENERIC 0 5 $17,927.80 $10,243.61 0.21 % $2,048.72 $60.00

00591224522 GENERIC 0 1 $3,843.31 $1,340.99 0.03 % $1,340.99 $30.00

31722000530 GENERIC 0 1 $1,264.59 $320.98 0.01 % $320.98 $10.00

54092010001 GENERIC 0 1 $7,282.34 $3,390.58 0.07 % $3,390.58 $0.00

59762011803 GENERIC 0 1 $3,439.36 $996.71 0.02 % $996.71 $0.00

68382043528 BRAND 0 18 $46,763.33 $31,053.82 0.65 % $1,725.21 $90.00

68382071119 GENERIC 0 6 $3,954.70 $1,008.94 0.02 % $168.16 $30.00

70710130207 GENERIC 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00 $0.00

24 JANUVIA ANTIDIABETICS Total 0 43 $65,066.88 $45,652.23 0.95 % $1,061.68 $1,278.66

00006022131 BRAND 0 1 $1,847.37 $1,311.82 0.03 % $1,311.82 $0.00

00006027731 BRAND 0 34 $56,665.99 $39,517.18 0.83 % $1,162.27 $1,278.66

00006027754 BRAND 0 8 $6,553.52 $4,823.23 0.10 % $602.90 $0.00

25 NURTEC MIGRAINE PRODUCTS 72618300002 BRAND 0 32 $63,261.13 $44,549.02 0.93 % $1,392.16 $1,800.00

 
 

Distribution of Paid Amount

 # of Prescriptions Total Charges Paid Amount

% of Total
 

Rx Plan Spending

Average Paid
 

Per Prescription

TOP 25 DRUGS 1,529 $7,506,600.81 $3,435,077.80 71.78 % $2,246.62

OTHER DRUGS 31,764 $7,646,704.64 $1,350,353.18 28.22 % $42.51

TOTAL PLAN SHARE 33,293 $15,153,305.45 $4,785,430.98 100.00 % $143.74

 
 
 


